Student Satisfaction Survey Report

Name of the survey: Student’s satisfaction survey

Total number of response from students: 112

Academic year: 2018-2019
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SI No Evaluation Parameters (Questions) 0|1(2|3]|4

1. The syllabus is relevant with respect to your |6 |3 |20|79|4
discipline/practice.

2. In your institution, there are sufficient library materials |2 | 10|18 | 79 | 3
and facilities for the course.

3. The availability of laboratory facilities, equipment and 2 |8 |13|81|8
chemicals in your institution is adequate

4. The institutional ambience and classroom teaching has |6 |4 |27 [ 65|10
improved your creative thinking and analytical skills.

5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the |4 |18 |11 |75 |4
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement
of the teaching learning process.

6. The level of value added courses or training given by 14113 |10 (65|10
your institution to the area of professional ethics and
values, community services, preventive healthcare and
rural health care is appreciable.

7. The availability of clinical and practical training relatedto |2 |6 | 79|22 |3
the discipline is good.

8. The procedure involved in the pre-examination, |4 |15|25|63 |5
examination and post-examination processes of the
evaluation system adopted by your institution is
appreciable.

9. The average time taken by the institution for the |3 |7 |15|82 |5
declaration of examination results is within 15 days.

10. The faculties assigned for each subject has good |4 | 10|67 |19 |12
qualification and subject knowledge.

11. Above 70% of faculties use IT skills such as LCD |17 | 11|12 |69 |3
projector, multimedia while teaching.

12. All teachers identify your strength and weakness and 3 |12|23|67|7
encourage you by providing right level of challenges

13. The internal evaluation process of all the teachers is |6 |12 |13 |76 |5

impartial.




14. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular | 10 | 12 | 10 | 65 | 15
activities.

15. The mentoring process in your institution facilitates you | 14 |19 |9 |63 |7
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

16. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examplesand | 2 |18 |20 | 67 | 5
applications.

17. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, |13 |14 |17 |60 |8
course outcomes and programme outcomes

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft | 10 | 10 | 17 | 69 | 6
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work

19. The institution provides you adequate opportunities/job | 13|16 |6 |63 |14
placements after completion of your course.

20. The overall quality of teaching, learning process in your | 11 | 12 | 25 | 58 | 6

institute is very good.




